## Application for a Permit to Use

# **Ground Water**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

# RECEIVED BY OWRD

#### **SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE**

AME IARCUS W. DE LINT						PHONE (HM) <b>541-962-8</b> 441
HONE (WK)	CE				S	FAX
NOTE (WIL)		1-786-33	00			
DDRESS						the second secon
4154 CASE ROAD						
ITY	STATE	ZIP		E-MAIL*		
COVE	OREGO	N 97824	1			
Organization Information						
AME				PHONE		FAX
ELINT FARMS				1110112		
DDRESS						CELL
5324 ALICEL LANE						
ITY	STATE	ZIP		E-MAIL*		
COVE	OREGO	V 97824	1			
gent Information – The agent is authori	ized to repre	sent the ap	plic			
GENT / BUSINESS NAME				PHONE 541-963-6771	F	AX
GREGORY BLACKMAN  DDRESS				341-903-0//1		ELL
26 RIDGE DRIVE					- 1	541-7 <b>86-28</b> 59
	STATE	ZIP	E-	MAIL*		41-700-2037
ITY	STATE	ZIP 97850	1	MAIL* black@eoni.com		41-700-2037
ITY .A GRANDE	ORE	ZIP 97850	1	MAIL* black@eoni.com		41=700=2037
ITY A GRANDE Jote: Attach multiple copies as needec	ORE d	97850	gt	black@eoni.com		
ITY .A GRANDE	ORE d sent is give	97850	gt ve a	black@eoni.com		
ITY A GRANDE Note: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, cons	ORE d sent is give	97850	gt ve a	black@eoni.com		
A GRANDE  Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, cons lectronically. (paper copies of the fin	d ORE sent is give hal order do at I unders	97850 n to recei- cuments v	gt ve a will	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)		
A GRANDE  Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, consectronically. (paper copies of the fin  By my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specific	d ORE d sent is give nal order do at I unders fically as de	97850 n to receir cuments v tand:	gt ve a will n th	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.	from th	ne department
A GRANDE  Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, consectronically. (paper copies of the fine by my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specification of this application of the specification of the specificati	d one de	97850 n to receir cuments v tand: escribed i	gt ve a will n th	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the	from the	ne department
A GRANDE Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, consilectronically. (paper copies of the fin  By my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specification of this application of I cannot use water legally until	ORE d sent is give hal order do at I unders fically as de will be base if the Water	97850 n to receir cuments vertand: escribed in the domain of the course	ye a will n the press D	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application. ation provided in the epartment issues a	from the	ication.
A GRANDE  Tote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, considectronically. (paper copies of the fine  By my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specification of this application of this application of the company o	ore description of the Water mit be issued.	97850 n to receir cuments vitand: escribed in ed on information Resourced before	ye a will n thormal beg	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the partment issues a ginning construction	from the application of an	ication.
A GRANDE  Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, consectronically. (paper copies of the fine by my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specification of this application of I cannot use water legally until  Oregon law requires that a per the use is exempt. Acceptance	order do at I unders fically as dwill be based the Water mit be issue of this app	97850 n to receir cuments vitand: escribed in ed on information Resourced before	ye a will n thormal beg	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the partment issues a ginning construction	from the application of an	ication.
A GRANDE Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, considectronically. (paper copies of the fin  By my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specification of this application of this application of I cannot use water legally until  Oregon law requires that a perturb use is exempt. Acceptance  If I get a permit, I must not wa	one of this apparent water.	97850 n to receive tand: escribed i ed on information de defore de	gt ye a will n thorma beg oes	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the partment issues a ginning construction not guarantee a per	from the application of an application of a applic	ication.  i.  y proposed well, unless ill be issued.
A GRANDE  Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, consilectronically. (paper copies of the fine  By my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specification of this application of I cannot use water legally until  Oregon law requires that a perithe use is exempt. Acceptance  If I get a permit, I must not water use if development of the water use	ore of this apparet water.	n to receicuments vitand: escribed in the don information described in the don't information described before dication describing to	gt  ve a  will  n th  orma  beg  oes	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the partment issues a ginning construction not guarantee a perfect terms of the permit	from the applipermit with the p	ication.  i.  y proposed well, unless ill be issued.
A GRANDE  Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, considectronically. (paper copies of the fine  By my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specification of this application of this application of I cannot use water legally until  Oregon law requires that a perticular the use is exempt. Acceptance  If I get a permit, I must not water use if development of the water use the water use must be compatitude.	order do at I unders fically as de will be based if the Water mit be issue of this appaste water. See is not acceptible with lo	n to receir cuments v tand: escribed i ed on info Resource ed before lication d	gt we a will n th prma es D beg oes the	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the epartment issues a ginning construction not guarantee a perfect terms of the permisensive land-use pla	from the applipermit of an rmit witt, the puns.	ication.  y proposed well, unless ill be issued.  permit can be cancelled.
A GRANDE  Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, considectronically. (paper copies of the fin  By my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specification of this application of this application of I cannot use water legally until  Oregon law requires that a per the use is exempt. Acceptance  If I get a permit, I must not water use if development of the water use the water use must be compation.  The water use must be compationed.	order do at I unders fically as de will be based the Water mit be issue of this appaste water. See is not acceptable with lea a permit, I	n to receir cuments v tand: escribed i ed on info Resource ed before lication d	gt  ve a  will  n th  prma es D  beg  oes	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the epartment issues a ginning construction not guarantee a perfect terms of the permisensive land-use pla	from the applipermit of an rmit witt, the puns.	ication.  y proposed well, unless ill be issued.  permit can be cancelled.
A GRANDE  Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, considectronically. (paper copies of the fine  By my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specification of this application of this application of I cannot use water legally until  Oregon law requires that a perticular the use is exempt. Acceptance  If I get a permit, I must not water use if development of the water use the water use must be compatitude.	order do at I unders fically as de will be based the Water mit be issue of this appaste water. See is not acceptable with lea a permit, I	n to receir cuments v tand: escribed i ed on info Resource ed before lication d	gt  ve a  will  n th  prma es D  beg  oes	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the epartment issues a ginning construction not guarantee a perfect terms of the permisensive land-use pla	from the applipermit of an rmit witt, the puns.	ication.  y proposed well, unless ill be issued.  permit can be cancelled.
A GRANDE  Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, considectronically. (paper copies of the fine  By my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specification of this application of this application of I cannot use water legally until  Oregon law requires that a perticular the use is exempt. Acceptance  If I get a permit, I must not water use if development of the water use of the water use must be compatible. Even if the Department issues to get water to which they are the second of the second of the water use to get water to which they are the second of the second of the water use to get water to which they are the second of the sec	order do at I unders fically as de will be based the Water mit be issued of this appaste water. See is not acceptable with learning a permit, I entitled.	n to receivements vitand: escribed i ed on information described to the cording to the cording to the cording to the cording to the cordinary have	gt ve a will n th orma es D beg oes the orehoe to	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the perturent issues a ginning construction not guarantee a perturence of the permisensive land-use plastop using water to	from the applipermit white the plants.	ication.  i.  y proposed well, unless ill be issued.  permit can be cancelled.  senior water-right holde
A GRANDE lote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, consectronically. (paper copies of the fine  y my signature below I confirm that I am asking to use water specification of this application of I cannot use water legally until Oregon law requires that a per the use is exempt. Acceptance If I get a permit, I must not water use if development of the water use The water use must be compat Even if the Department issues	order do sent is give al order do at I unders fically as de will be based the Water mit be issue of this appaste water. Se is not acceptable with load permit, I entitled.	n to receir cuments vi tand: escribed i ed on info Resource ed before lication de cording to cording to	gt  ve a will  n the  orma beg  oes  thee  oreh  to  s ap	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the partment issues a ginning construction not guarantee a perfect terms of the permisensive land-use playstop using water to application is true a	from the applipermit white the plants.	ication.  i.  y proposed well, unless ill be issued.  permit can be cancelled.  senior water-right holde
A GRANDE  ote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, consectronically. (paper copies of the fin  y my signature below I confirm that I am asking to use water specification of this application of I cannot use water legally until Oregon law requires that a perticular the use is exempt. Acceptance If I get a permit, I must not water use if development of the water use The water use must be compated to get water to which they are to	order do sent is give al order do at I unders fically as de will be based the Water mit be issue of this appaste water. Se is not acceptable with load permit, I entitled.	n to receir cuments vi tand: escribed i ed on info Resource ed before lication de cording to cording to	gt  ve a will  n the  orma beg  oes  thee  oreh  to  s ap	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the partment issues a ginning construction not guarantee a perfect terms of the permisensive land-use playstop using water to application is true a	from the applipermit white the plants.	ication.  i.  y proposed well, unless ill be issued.  permit can be cancelled.  senior water-right holde
A GRANDE  ote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, consectronically. (paper copies of the fin  y my signature below I confirm that I am asking to use water specification of this application of I cannot use water legally until Oregon law requires that a perticular the use is exempt. Acceptance If I get a permit, I must not water use if development of the water use The water use must be compated to get water to which they are to	order do sent is give al order do at I unders fically as de will be based the Water mit be issue of this appaste water. Se is not acceptable with load permit, I entitled.	n to receir cuments vi tand: escribed i ed on info Resource ed before lication de cording to cording to	gt  ve a will  n the  orma beg  oes  thee  oreh  to  s ap	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the perturent issues a ginning construction not guarantee a perturence of the permisensive land-use plastop using water to	from the applipermit white the plants.	ication.  i.  y proposed well, unless ill be issued.  permit can be cancelled.  senior water-right holder
A GRANDE  Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, consectronically. (paper copies of the fine o	ore or	n to receive tand: escribed i ed on information described in the control of the c	gt  ve a  will  n th  orma  es D  beg  oes  the  oreho  s ap	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the perturent issues a ginning construction not guarantee a perturence of the permitensive land-use plays at the permitensive land-use play	from the applipermit white the plants.	ication.  b.  y proposed well, unless ill be issued.  permit can be cancelled.  senior water-right holder  curate.  8-21-13  Date
A GRANDE  Jote: Attach multiple copies as needed By providing an e-mail address, considectronically. (paper copies of the fine  By my signature below I confirm that  I am asking to use water specification of this application of this application of I cannot use water legally until  Oregon law requires that a pertine use is exempt. Acceptance  If I get a permit, I must not water use if development of the water use of the water use must be compated to get water to which they are set to get water to get water to get water to which they are set to get water to which they are set to get water to get wat	ore or	n to receir cuments vi tand: escribed i ed on info Resource ed before lication de cording to cording to	gt  ve a  will  n th  orma  es D  beg  oes  the  oreho  s ap	black@eoni.com  Il correspondence also be mailed.)  is application.  ation provided in the perturent issues a ginning construction not guarantee a perturence of the permitensive land-use plays at the permitensive land-use play	from the applipermit white the plants.	ication.  i.  y proposed well, unless ill be issued.  permit can be cancelled.  senior water-right holder

Ground Water/3

# RECEIVED BY OWRD

#### **SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP**

SEP 0 3 2013

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted, conveyed, and used.

⊠ Yes		There are no encumbrances.  This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.
□ No		
		I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
		I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
		Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040).
		Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.
List the	nan	nes and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).
Allen V	V. C	ase 64066 Booth Lane, La Grande, Oregon, 97850-5107
Rodne	y R.	and Wendy Anne Case, 64099 Case Road, Cove, Oregon 97824-8407
CASE	AG	PROPERTIES LLC, 63136 Wallsinger RD. Cove, Oregon 97824-8425

You must provide the legal description of: 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be used as depicted on the map.

#### **SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT**

		IF LESS	ΓHAN 1 MILE:
WELL NO.	NAME OF NEAREST SURFACE WATER	DISTANCE TO NEAREST SURFACE WATER	ELEVATION CHANGE BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE WATER AND WELL HEAD
# 5	Grande Ronde River	More than 2 miles	-50 ft

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

#### **SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED**

Source (a	quifer	), if kı	nown: Basalt A	Aquife	r .		RD						
Total max below).	ximum	ı rate ı	requested: 3.0	cfs ( <u>e</u>	<u>ach well</u> wil	l be evaluate	ed at the maxim	um rate unle	ess you indicat	re well-specific rates and	d <u>annual</u>	volumes in	n the table
Complete in addition right exam	n to co	ble be omplei	elow. If this is ting the table.,	an exi	isting well, t is is a propo	he following sed well, or	information make well-making	av be frund	on the applicate on the consulting w	able well log. (If a well ith a licensed well drille	r, geolog	gist, or cer	ease submit it tified water
							<u> </u>			PRO	POSED I	JSE	
OWNER'S WELL NAME OR NO.	PROPOSED	EXISTING	WELL ID (WELL TAG) NO.* OR WELL LOG ID**	FLOWING	CASING DIAMETER	CASING INTERVALS (IN FEET)	PERFORATED OR SCREENED INTERVALS (IN FEET)	SEAL INTERVALS (IN FEET)	MOST RECENT STATIC WATER LEVEL & DATE (IN FEET)	SOURCE AQUIFER***	TOTAL WELL DEPTH	WELL- SPECIFIC RATE (GPM)	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
# 5			NA		Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Not Known	Basalt layer	1500	1350	3.0

\*\* A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency's well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

\*\*\* Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

#### **SECTION 4: WATER USE**

USE	PERIOD OF USE	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
Irrigation	March 1 through October 31	3.0

**Exempt Uses**: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group **domestic** purposes and 5,000 gallons per day for a single **industrial or commercial** purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

#### For irrigation use only:

Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).

Primary: 979.0 Acres

Supplemental: 272.0 Acres

List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): G-15808

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: 3.0

- If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M
- If the use is **domestic**, indicate the number of households: NA

  If the use is **mining**, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: NA

<b>SECTION</b>	5.	WATER	MANA	CEMENT
PECTION	Ja	AALTILIA	TATCALLA	

**RECEIVED BY OWRD** 

Δ	Diver	cion	and	Conv	veva	nce
	DIVCI	201111	20 0 0 1 1		V C V 2I	

What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?

SEP 0 3 2013

M	Pumn (give	horsenower :	and type).	To Be	determined	after well	is	drilled
	runip (give	Horsepower a	and type).	10 DE	determined	airei Meii	13	urmeu

SALEM, OR

_	O41		(describe):	
	LITHER	meanc	( decombe i.	

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion works and conveyance of water. Water will be conveyed via existing above ground mains and , and proposed new mains to irrigate the new property as shown on accompaning map. The water will be distributed by linear wheel lines and pivots and hand lines to water the corners.

#### **B.** Application Method

What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler) We plan to use existing linear wheel lines and new low pressure pivots to cover our crops as needed. We will use hand lines to cover angular areas of our property to properly cover our crops.

#### C. Conservation

Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected surface waters.

Linear wheel lines will be used to water corners and irregular lands. The linear lines will eliminate watering of roads and prevent waste of water on non crops.

#### SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, this section for each reservoir).	complete this section (if more th	aan one reservoir, reproduce
Reservoir name: NA Acreage inundated by reservoir	:	
Use(s): NA		
Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): Dam height (i	feet, if excavated, write "zero"):	
Note: If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' all engineered plans and specifications must be approved pri		oir will store 9.2 acre feet or more,
SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATE	R FROM THE RESERVOIR	
If you would like to use stored ground water from the reproduce this section for each reservoir).	reservoir, complete this section	(if more than one reservoir,
Annual volume (acre-feet): NA		
USE OF STORED GROUND WATER	PERIOD OF US	SE
SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE	RECEIVED	BY OWRD
Date construction will begin: October 2013	RECEIVED	2012
Date construction will be completed: October 2023	SEP 0	3 2013
Date beneficial water use will begin: May 2023	SAL	EM, OR
SECTION 9: WITHIN A DISTRICT		
Check here if the point of diversion or place of use district.	e are located within or served by	an irrigation or other water
Irrigation District Name	Address	
NA City	State	Zip
SECTION 10: REMARKS		
Use this space to clarify any information you have pro	ovided in the application (attach	additional sheets if necessary).

Ground Water/7

Revised 3/4/2010

WR

#### Cont: Section 10 REMARKS:

Marc DeLint recently completed the drilling of Well No. 4 under Permit G-15808. He encountered a basalt layer at an elevation of 800 feet. Mr. DeLint intends to drill to a maximum of 1500 feet to get the requested water in this application. We have enclosed the well log of an existing basalt well "UNION 50687" that is a depth of 3000 ft. Marc DeLint does not intend to push the well to the 3000 foot level.

Mr. Delint currently has a permit to drill 4 wells into the aluvial gravels under G-15808. That permit does not include irrigation of the new lands he just purchased, and the wells cannot be expanded to include the new lands. Mr. Delint applied for water from UNION 50687, see application No.G-17637 but the permit is not yet approved. A portion of this application also includes lands within G-17637 and if water is found we will cancel that application and use the new well. Mr. Delint wants to modify Permit G-15808 if he finds the water he needs from this proposed well, or if no water is found, then he will use the water from G-17637, and then do a permit amendment for Permit G-15808 to change the location of some of the irrigated lands listed on Permit G-15808. At any rate Mr. Delint needs to have another source of water to irrigate his property. This past summer has been arrid and he has some grass seed under cultivation that is need of water. Hopefully this sheds some light on the overlaps of permits and applications. We are unable to start the permit amendment process until Application G-17637 becomes a permit, as the permit amendment depends on the knowledge that Marc has a source of water for the lands that he is currently irrigating under G-15808 which will be relocated with the permit amendment.

Mr. Delint is aware that there is a permit (G-16539) situated on the case property which is also requesting water from the proposed Delint well. Mr. Delint has discussed this fact with the Case's and all are in agreement, as finances have delayed the Case project. No progress has occurred on the Case property to this date.

SEP 0 3 2013
SALEM, OR

# RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 03 2013

SALEM, OR



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

# Information Form

**Land Use** 

#### NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval.

#### This form is NOT required if:

- 1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR
- 2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground water registration modification, and <u>all</u> of the following apply:
  - a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an irrigation district;
  - b) The application involves a change in place of use only;
  - c) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and
  - d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

#### NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan. Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that 30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

RECEIVED BY OWRD
SEP 0 3 2013
SALEM, OR

# **Land Use Information Form**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

WR

Applicant: Marcus W. DeLint First	•	SEP 0 3 2013	Last
Mailing Address: 64154 Case Road		SALEM, OR	
Cove	Oregon	97824 Daytime Phone:	541-786-3300

#### A. Land and Location

Revised 3/4/2010

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot#	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:	,	Proposed Land Use:
2S	39 E	7, 8		7300	EFU	Diverted	Conveyed	Used	
28	39E	17, 18		7300 7203	EFU	Diverted	Conveyed	Úsed	
28	39E	16, 17		6800 6900	EFU	Diverted	Conveyed	Used	
2S	39E	17		7000	EFU	Diverted	Conveyed	Used	

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Union County, Oregon	
B. Description of Proposed Use	
ype of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:  Permit to Use or Store Water  Water Right Transfer  Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification of Conserved Water  Exchange of Water	ior
ource of water: Reservoir/Pond Fround Water Surface Water (name)	
stimated quantity of water needed: 250 /350	
ntended use of water:	
riefly describe:	
Irrigation of grass seed, wheat, and other crops.	

Ground Water/10

**Note to applicant:** If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

See bottom of Page 3.  $\rightarrow$ 

SEP 0 3 2013
SALEM, OR

Date		

(For staff use only)



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

## WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

	SECTION 1:
	SECTION 2:
	SECTION 3:
	SECTION 5.
	SECTION 6:
	SECTION 7:
	SECTION 8: SALEM, OR
	SECTION 9:
	Land Use Information Form
	Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used as depicted on the map.
	Fees
MAP	
	Permanent quality and drawn in ink
	Even map scale not less than $4" = 1$ mile (example: $1" = 400$ ft, $1" = 1320$ ft, etc.)
	North Directional Symbol
	Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots
	Reference corner on map
	Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey corner (distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or number.
	Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified
	Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation, supplemental irrigation, or nursery
	Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)
	Other

**Notice:** The information provided here is for convenience ONLY. The records located at Union County Assessor/Tax Collector's office are the one and only legal instruments for assessment purposes. Although reasonable attempts are made to maintain this information as accurate as possible, these documents are being provided as an informational convenience ONLY. Union County is not, in any way, liable for any inaccuracies, inconsistencies, errors, ommissions, or other deviations in these documents from the original copies maintained and filed at the Union County Assessor/Tax Collector's Office, La Grande, Oregon.

Date Web Site was last updated 7/24/2013

RECEIVED BY OWRD

Value and tax information for tax year 2012

SEP 03 2013

Ref#:18832	Type of Pro	perty: REAL PROPERTY	SALEM, OR
MAP# TAX I	OT# A NUM	CODE PROPERTY CLAS	S/DESC ZONE

MAP#	TAX LOT#	A NUM	CODE	PROPERTY CLASS/DESC ZONE
02S39	7203	0	117	551 FARM USE/EFU/IMP UC-A1

OWNER:	DELINT, CRESTA ETAL
CONTRACT:	
ETAL(s):	DELINT, MARCUS
	SHAW, CRESTON OR SURV
MAILING ADDRESS:	
	65324 ALICEL LN
CITY/ST:	COVE OR ,97824

**PROPERTY ADDRESS: 0** 

**NOTES:** 

\*EFU FARM USE-POTENTIAL ADD TAX NO VALUES FOR ACCOUNT SINCE IT IS NEW FOR TAX YEAR - 2013

	REAL MKT VALUE	ASSESSED(TAXABLE) VALUE
LAND	\$0	
<b>STRUCTURES</b>	\$0	
SUBTOT	\$0	\$0
TOTAL	\$0	\$0

After recording return to: Eastern Oregon Title, Inc. 1601 Adams Avenue La Grande, Oregon 97850

20130727

PUntil a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

Cresta Delint
Lessay Flice Ln.

Cour, OR 97824

#### STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Stanley W. Case, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Marcus DeLint and Cresta DeLint and Creston Shaw, not as tenants in common, but with the rights of survivorship, Grantec, the following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

PARCEL 3.550 DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 2 of PARTITION PLAT 20130005T as filed Feb 14, 2013 in Plat Cabinet "D" Slides 214 and 215 and recorded as Microfilm Document No. 20130541, all in the records of Union County, Oregon

SEP 03 2013

Located in Sections 17 and 18, Township 2 South, Range 39 East, W.M.

SALEM, OR

(02S39-7100; Ref. No. 7285) (02S39-7200; Ref. No. 7286) (02S39-7201; Ref. No. 18177) (02S39-7202; Ref. No. 18178)

Subject to life estate of LADELLE J. WOOD and DENNIS WOOD

This property is free from liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT: Those of record

"BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010"

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$613,043.00

-	•
Dated this 4 day of March, 2013.	
Stanley W. Case	
STATE OF OREGON	) )ss.
COUNTY OF UNION	)
Signed or attested before me on this 4	_day of March, 2013 by Stanley W. Case.
OFFICIAL SEAL  MARGARET N SCHONBACHLER  NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 442567  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 15, 2013	Margaret 1 Schonbacle/ Notary Public for the State of Oregon My commission expires: 1-45-23

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 0 3 2013

SALEM, OR

STATE OF OREGON }

County of Union

I Certify that this instrument was recieved and recorded in the book of records of said county

ROBIN A. CHURCH Union County Clerk

by: <u>Juk</u> DOC# 20130727 RCPT: 160335 03/04/2013 01:11 PM REI-UND:

\_Deputy: \$50.00

.00

## For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below	ow and provide the requested	l informat	ion
Land uses to be served by the proposed water regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite a	uses (including proposed construction pplicable ordinance section(s):	a) are allowed	d outright or are not
☐ Land uses to be served by the proposed water approvals as listed in the table below. (Please already been obtained. Record of Action/land have been obtained but all appeal periods it	attach documentation of applicable la l-use decision and accompanying find	nd-use approings are suff	ovals which have
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Lan	d-Use Approval:
conditional-use permits, etc.)	Totales & Ordinance Section References	Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
Local governments are invited to express special Department regarding this proposed use of water	SEP 0 3 2013	WRD	
Name: Title: Scott H	artell Associo	itePla	anner
Signature: Scott Hall	Phone: 963 Date	-16-8:	13
Government Entity:	.Ci /		
Note to local government representative: Plea you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from Use Information Form or WRD may presume the comprehensive plans.	the Water Resources Department's not	tice date to re	eturn the completed Land
Receipt for R	equest for Land Use Inforn	nation	
Applicant name:			
City or County:	Staff contact:	1000	
Cionatana	Dhomos	Data	

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/12 WR

**Notice:** The information provided here is for convenience ONLY. The records located at Union County Assessor/Tax Collector's office are the one and only legal instruments for assessment purposes. Although reasonable attempts are made to maintain this information as accurate as possible, these documents are being provided as an informational convenience ONLY. Union County is not, in any way, liable for any inaccuracies, inconsistencies, errors, ommissions, or other deviations in these documents from the original copies maintained and filed at the Union County Assessor/Tax Collector's Office, La Grande, Oregon.

Date Web Site was last updated 8/23/2013

#### Value and tax information for tax year 2012

Ref#:7282 Type of Property: REAL PROPERTY

MAP#	TAX LOT#	A NUM	CODE	PROPERTY CLASS/DESC	ZONE
02S39	6900	0	117	551 FARM USE/EFU/IMP	UC-A1

OWNER:	CASE, ALLEN W
CONTRACT:	
ETAL(s):	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
	64066 BOOTH LN
CITY/ST:	LA GRANDE OR ,97850-5107

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 0.3 2013

SALEM, OR

**PROPERTY ADDRESS: 64067** CASE RD COUNTY

#### **NOTES:**

\*EFU FARM USE-POTENTIAL ADD TAX

	REAL MKT VALUE	ASSESSED(TAXABLE) VALUE
LAND	\$363,450	
STRUCTURES	\$28,130	
SUBTOT	\$391,580	\$136,367
TOTAL	\$391,580	\$136,367

#### PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION

**Do not pay this amount!** For current balance owing, contact our office. Contact information may be found at this web page Assessor/Tax Collector

[ 10 CT (T) CT (

BASE IAX	\$1,386.05
TOTAL BASE TAX & SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS	\$1,386.05

#### **STRUCTURES**

#	BLDG CLASS	DESCRIPTION		UPPR SQ FT	BSMT SQ FT	YEAR BLT	YEAR APPR	MKT VALU
1	324	CLS 4 GENERAL PURPOSE BUILDING	3,000	0	0	1982	2010	\$20,14
2	305	GRAIN BINS (2)	0	0	0	1982	2010	\$4,42
3	315	CLASS 5 MULTI-PURPOSE SHED	400	0	0	1950	2010	\$3,57

#### LAND DESCRIPTIONS

LINE #	ACRES	LAND CODE	DESCRIPTION	DIMENSIONS	MARKET VALUE
1	0.00	OSD1	WELL & SEPTIC	-	\$19,800
2	1.00	2D	AA3 CLASS 2 DRY MV	-	\$1,500
3	151.50	2D	AA3 CLASS 2 DRY MV	-	\$227,250
4	77.00	3D	AA3 CLASS 3 DRY MV	-	\$107,800
5	3.00	4D	AA3 CLASS 4 DRY MV	-	\$3,900
6	6.27	7D	AA3 CLASS 7 MV	-	\$3,200
TOTAL	238.77				

NEW SEARCH
RECEIVED BY OWRD
SEP 0.3 2013
SALEM, OR

WARRANTY DEED

SEP 03 2013

SALEM, OR

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ELMER CASE and LUCILLE CASE, husband and wife

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by ALLEN WILLIAM CASE ... hereinafter called

the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Union and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

> The South Half of the Northwest Quarter of Section 16 and a tract of land in Section 17 described as:

Beginning at a point 1320 feet East and 880 feet South of the Northwest corner of said Section 17, and running thence South 1760 feet to the Southeast corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of said section; thence East 3960 feet to the East line of said Section 17; thence North along the East line of said section a distance of 1760 feet; thence West a distance of 3960 feet to the point of beginning.

RECEIVED BY OWRD ALL SUBJECT to easements for roads, telephone and electric transmission lines as same may now exist or appear of record, and ALL situated in Township 2 South, Range 39 E.W.M., in Union County, Oregon. IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

Oregon.

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT a mortgage given by grantors to Federal Land Bank of Spokane, Washington,

dated August 16, 1965, which they shall pay; and obligation on a financing statement given by grantee to Pendleton Production Credital that grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$85,000.00 OHONNOEX, MILENES MENTEL MANUEL MANUE жжилы инменентиру инменентиру и как и к и как и к In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical

. 19. 78: if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors. 40 n

(If executed by a corporation,	Elmer Case
offix cerporate seal)	Levelle Case Lucille Case
County of Union Ss.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
A.P.L	Personally appeared and who, being duly sworn
Personally appeared the above named  Elmer Case and Lucille  Case	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the secretary of
and ackflowledged the toregoing instru- ment to be thefit voluntary act and good  5 R Befgrefme:	and that the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate sea of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.  Before me:
(OFFICIAL SEAL)	(OFFICIAL SEAL)
Notary Public for Oregon	Natary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: 1-31-86	My commission expires:

STATE	OF	OREGON
-------	----	--------

County of Union

SS

I certify that this instrument was received and recorded in the book of records of said county.

RECORDER

R. NELLIE BOGUE HIBBERT. Union County Clerk

Deputy.

DOC#: 961093 RCPT: 113480

3/19/96 3:18 PM

30.00 r

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS

NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP

Until a change is requested all lax statements shall be sent to the following address

After recording return to:

**Notice:** The information provided here is for convenience ONLY. The records located at Union County Assessor/Tax Collector's office are the one and only legal instruments for assessment purposes. Although reasonable attempts are made to maintain this information as accurate as possible, these documents are being provided as an informational convenience ONLY. Union County is not, in any way, liable for any inaccuracies, inconsistencies, errors, ommissions, or other deviations in these documents from the original copies maintained and filed at the Union County Assessor/Tax Collector's Office, La Grande, Oregon.

Date Web Site was last updated 8/14/2013

#### Value and tax information for tax year 2012

Ref#:7280 Type of Property: REAL PROPERTY

MAP#	TAX LOT#	A NUM	CODE	PROPERTY CLASS/DESC ZON	1E
02S39	6800	0	117	551 FARM USE/EFU/IMP UC-	<b>A</b> 1

OWNER:	CASE, RODNEY R ETAL
CONTRACT:	
ETAL(s):	CASE, WENDY ANNE OR SURV
MAILING ADDRESS:	
	64099 CASE RD
CITY/ST:	COVE OR ,97824-8407

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 0.3 2013

SALEM, OR

**PROPERTY ADDRESS: 64099** CASE RD COUNTY

#### NOTES:

\*EFU FARM USE-POTENTIAL ADD TAX

	REAL MKT VALUE	ASSESSED(TAXABLE) VALUE
LAND	\$252,990	
STRUCTURES	\$93,040	
SUBTOT	\$346,030	\$167,621
TOTAL	\$346,030	\$167,621

#### PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION

**Do not pay this amount!** For current balance owing, contact our office. Contact information may be found at this web page Assessor/Tax Collector

[m + cm m + 3r ] [6 + coo c 4]

TOTAL BASE TAX & SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS \$1,703.74

#### **BUILDING DESCRIPTIONS**

**ROOM COUNT (For Structure #1 below)** 

NO OF FLOORS	LIV RM			FAM RM	BED RM	BATH	1/2 BATH	UTIL	OTHER	FP/ WS
3	1	1	0	0	7	1	0	1	1	0

#### **STRUCTURES**

11441	BLDG CLASS	DESCRIPTION	MAIN SQ FT			RIT	YEAR APPR	MKT VALU
1	141	CLASS 4 SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	1,567	1,267	820	1906	2010	\$70,90
2	101	CLASS 2 DETACHED GARAGE	460	0	0	1920	2010	\$2:
3	325	CLS 5 GENERAL PURPOSE BUILDING	2,560	0	0	1950	2010	\$12,83
4	301	CLASS 4 LOFT BARN	1,920	0	0	1920	2010	\$7:
5	314	CLASS 4 MULTI-PURPOSE SHED	240	0	0	1960	2010	\$1,80
6	314	CLASS 4 MULTI-PURPOSE SHED	432	0	0	2002	2010	\$3,54
7	100	DECK	320	0	0	2005	2010	\$3,0

#### **LAND DESCRIPTIONS**

LINE #	ACRES	LAND CODE	DESCRIPTION	DIMENSIONS	MARKET VALUE
1	0.00	OSD1	WELL & SEPTIC	-	\$19,800
2	1.00	3D	AA3 CLASS 3 DRY MV	-	\$1,400
3	107.00	2D	AA3 CLASS 2 DRY MV	-	\$160,870
4	39.00	3D	AA3 CLASS 3 DRY MV	-	\$54,760
5	12.39	4D	AA3 CLASS 4 DRY MV	88	\$16,160
TOTAL	159.39				

ECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 0.3 2013

SALEM, OR

#### SALES

11 -1		SALES AMOUNT		1	DOCUMENT NUMBER
1	11/18/1998	\$240,000	1		987128
2	11/18/1998	\$240,000	1		991241

**NEW SEARCH** 

ARLINE CASE, aka ARLENE CASE, Grantor, conveys and warrants to RODNEY R. CASE and WENDY ANNE CASE, husband and wife, with right of survivorship, Grantees, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein situated in Union County, Oregon, to-wit:

#### SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY IN VIOLATION THIS INSTRUMENT IN APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK COUNTY PLANNING OR APPROPRIATE CITY THE WITH **APPROVED** USES. AND **VERIFY** DEPARTMENT TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICE AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$240,000.00.

DATED this 18 day of New 1998.

STATE OF OREGON

County of Union

Maramber 18, 1998

PERSONALLY APPEARED the above named ARLINE CASE, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed.

OFFICIAL SEAL MARCIA L. RYNEARSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 304634 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 15, 2001 Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires: //-/5 Scol

<sup>1</sup> Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

> Rodney R. Case Wendy Anne Case 63559 Wallsinger Road Cove, Oregon 97824

After recording, return to:

Eastern Oregon Title, Inc.

# TO CASE/CASE WARRANTY DEED

Beginning at a point on the north line of Section 17, in township 2 South, Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian, Union County, Oregon 1320 feet east of the northwest corner of said section, and running thence south 880 feet; thence East 3960 feet to the east line of said section 17; thence North 880 feet to the northeast corner of said section; thence West, along the north line of said section, 3960 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO, the north half of northwest quarter of section 16, in Township 2 South, Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian, Union County, Oregon.

#### EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

- Taxes for 1998-99: \$1522.07 Total; with a discount of \$45.66; if paid by 11/15/98.
   (Account No. 02S39-6800; Code 117; Ref. #7280)
- 2. Right-of-way for Union County Road No. 79 (Case County Road) across the West side of this property.
- 3. Easement to Construct, Maintain, and repair underground pipelines and/or mains for the purpose of conveying water over, across, through and under a portion of the north half of the northwest quarter of Section 16 including the terms and provisions thereof as conveyed in Book 152, at page 254, recorded December 28, 1965, Records of Union County, Oregon. Said easement was reaffirmed by an easement recorded March 3, 1998, as Microfilm Document No. 981408.

RECEIVED BY OWAD

SEP 03 2013

SALEM, OR

STATE OF OREGON

County of Union

SS

I certify that this instrument was received and recorded in the book of records of said county.

R. NELLIE BOGUE HIBBERT, Union County Clerk

DOC#: 991241

Deputy.

RCPT: 25275

35,00

3/05/99 2:10 PM

Pursuant to a Contract of Sale dated <u>Nw. 18, 1998</u>, Seller sold to Purchaser the real property described in Exhibit A and by this reference incorporated herein verbatim. Among others, the contract provides as follows:

- 1. The true and actual consideration for the conveyance stated in dollars is the sum of \$240,000.
- 2. The Purchaser is prohibited until full payment of the real estate contract or written consent of Seller from cutting timber (if any is conveyed), or selling, transferring, or in any manner conveying or disposing of minerals (including gas and oil) and other parts of the real property.
- 3. Purchaser's interest may not be assigned, subcontracted, or otherwise transferred in whole or in part, voluntarily or involuntarily without the prior written consent of Seller and compliance with other conditions necessary to the Seller's approval. Reference to the contract is necessary.

SELLER:

By: Carles Gue

RECEIVED BY OWRD

By: Carles Gue

ARLINE CASE, aka Arlene Case

SEP 03 2013 PURCHASER:

By: Rodrey R - Care

By: Woney anne lace

STATE OF OREGON

SS

County of Union

On this 6 day of 1998, personally appeared before me the above named ARLINE CASE, aka Arlene Case, and, being first duly sworn, did say that she signed the foregoing Memorandum of Contract of Sale.



Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: ||- |5-20|

7

SS

County of Union

On this /6 day of // 1998, personally appeared before me the above named RODNEY R. CASE and WENDY ANNE CASE, husband and wife, and, being first duly sworn, did say that he signed the foregoing Memorandum of Contract of Sale.



Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: 1-15-500/

RECEIVED BY OWND

SEP 03 2013

SALEM, OR

Beginning at a point on the north line of Section 17, in township 2 South, Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian, Union County, Oregon 1320 feet east of the northwest corner of said section, and running thence south 880 feet; thence East 3960 feet to the east line of said section 17; thence North 880 feet to the northeast corner of said section; thence West, along the north line of said section, 3960 feet to the point of beginning.

ALSO, the north half of northwest quarter of section 16, in Township 2 South, Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian, Union County, Oregon.

### EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

- Taxes for 1998-99: \$1522.07 Total; with a discount of \$45.66; if paid by 11/15/98.
   (Account No. 02S39-6800; Code 117; Ref. #7280)
- 2. Right-of-way for Union County Road No. 79 (Case County Road) across the West side of this property.
- 3. Easement to Construct, Maintain, and repair underground pipelines and/or mains for the purpose of conveying water over, across, through and under a portion of the north half of the northwest quarter of Section 16 including the terms and provisions thereof as conveyed in Book 152, at page 254, recorded December 28, 1965, Records of Union County, Oregon. Said easement was reaffirmed by an easement recorded March 3, 1998, as Microfilm Document No. 981408.

RECEIVED BY OWAD
SEP 03 2013
SALEM, OR

County of Union

I certify that this instrument was received and recorded in the book of records of said county.

R. NELL TE BOGUE HIBBERT.
Union County Clerk

by:

Deputy.

DOC#: 987128

RCPT: 22931/NIIV 40.00
11/19/98 12:02 PM

**Notice:** The information provided here is for convenience ONLY. The records located at Union County Assessor/Tax Collector's office are the one and only legal instruments for assessment purposes. Although reasonable attempts are made to maintain this information as accurate as possible, these documents are being provided as an informational convenience ONLY. Union County is not, in any way, liable for any inaccuracies, inconsistencies, errors, ommissions, or other deviations in these documents from the original copies maintained and filed at the Union County Assessor/Tax Collector's Office, La Grande, Oregon.

Date Web Site was last updated 8/20/2013

#### Value and tax information for tax year 2012

Ref#:7283 Type of Property: REAL PROPERTY

MAP# TA	AX LOT#	A NUM	CODE	PROPERTY CLASS/DESC	ZONE
02S39	7000	0	117	551 FARM USE/EFU/IMP	UC-A1

OWNER:	CASE AG PROPERTIES LLC
CONTRACT:	
ETAL(s):	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
	63136 WALLSINGER RD
CITY/ST:	COVE OR ,97824-8425

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 0 3 2013

**PROPERTY ADDRESS: 63647** CASE RD COUNTY

#### NOTES:

\*EFU FARM USE-POTENTIAL ADD TAX

		ASSESSED(TAXABLE) VALUE
LAND	\$362,440	
STRUCTURES	\$182,300	
SUBTOT	\$544,740	\$290,554
TOTAL	\$544,740	\$290,554

#### PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION

**Do not pay this amount!** For current balance owing, contact our office. Contact information may be found at this web page Assessor/Tax Collector





BASE IAX	\$2,953.25
TOTAL BASE TAX & SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS	\$2,953.25

#### **BUILDING DESCRIPTIONS**

**ROOM COUNT (For Structure #1 below)** 

NO OF FLOORS	LIV RM		DIN RM	FAM RM	BED RM	ватн	1/2 BATH	UTIL	OTHER	FP/ WS
2	1	1	1	0	4	2	0	1	1	2

#### **STRUCTURES**

#	BLDG CLASS			UPPR SQ FT		YEAR	1 1	MKT VALU
1	141	CLASS 4 SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING	1,964	0	196	1945	2010	\$130,4
2	345	CLASS 5 MACHINE SHED	2,376	0	0	1986	2010	\$20,9
3	325	CLS 5 GENERAL PURPOSE BUILDING	1,920	0	0	1970	2010	\$17,9
4	305	GRAIN BIN	0	0	0	1970	2010	\$2,8
5	324	CLS 4 GENERAL PURPOSE BUILDING	754	0	0	1975	2010	\$9,2
6	301	GRAIN BIN	0	0	0	1995	2010	\$1,0

#### LAND DESCRIPTIONS

LINE #	ACRES	LAND CODE	DESCRIPTION	DIMENSIONS	MARKET VALUE
1	0.00	OSD1	WELL & SEPTIC	60	\$19,800
2	1.00	2D	AA3 CLASS 2 DRY MV	-	\$1,500
3	168.00	2D	AA3 CLASS 2 DRY MV	-	\$252,000
4	55.00	3D	AA3 CLASS 3 DRY MV	-	\$77,000
5	8.00	4D	AA3 CLASS 4 DRY MV	-	\$10,400
6	3.35	7D	AA3 CLASS 7 MV	-	\$1,740
TOTAL	235.35				

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 03 2013

SALEM, OR

#### **SALES**

11 ~		SALES AMOUNT			DOCUMENT NUMBER
1	12/26/2002	\$0	2	WD	20027394

**NEW SEARCH** 

20027394

After Recording Return To: D. Charles Mauritz Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 Portland, Oregon 97201

#### WARRANTY DEED

Homer Case Union Properties, Grantor, convey and warrant to Case Ag Properties LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, Grantee, the real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth below, situated in Union County, Oregon, and described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

This property is subject to all restrictions, easements, encumbrances, liens and obligations of record as of the date hereof; provided, however, the liability and obligations of Grantor to Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns under the warranties and covenants contained herein or provided by law shall be limited to the amount, nature and terms of any indemnification available to Grantor under any title insurance policy. The limitations contained herein expressly do not relieve Grantor of any liability or obligations under this instrument, but merely define the scope, nature and amount of such liability or obligations.

The true consideration for this conveyance is none.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

HOMER CASE UNION PROPERTIES

By Let L. Case, General Partner

STATE OF OREGON )

SS.

County of Union )

Acknowledged before me on 12 26 - , 2002 by Dale L. Case.

SALEM. OR

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My Commission Expires: 5404 6, 2003

C:\WarrantyDeed[1].doc

TAX LOT 9000 (TRACT B)

#### Tract A:

## IN TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN UNION COUNTY, OREGON

Section 25:

That portion of the West half of Southeast quarter and of the Southwest quarter lying Southeasterly of the right-of-way of the O-W.R.R.&N Co. railroad;

Section 36:

The entire North half.

Tract B:

The East half of Southwest quarter and the Southeast quarter of Section 17, Township 2 South, Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian, Union County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON

County of Union

SS

I certify that this instrument was received and recorded in the book of records of said county.

R. NELLIE BOGUE HIBBERT,

Union County Clerk

by: K. Mella Deputy

DOC#: 20027394 RCPT: 53524

27.00

12/30/2002 12:18 PH

02-13819

RECEIVED BY ONYPRES
SEP 03 2013
SALEM. OR

(Goss)

**Notice:** The information provided here is for convenience ONLY. The records located at Union County Assessor/Tax Collector's office are the one and only legal instruments for assessment purposes. Although reasonable attempts are made to maintain this information as accurate as possible, these documents are being provided as an informational convenience ONLY. Union County is not, in any way, liable for any inaccuracies, inconsistencies, errors, ommissions, or other deviations in these documents from the original copies maintained and filed at the Union County Assessor/Tax Collector's Office, La Grande, Oregon.

Date Web Site was last updated 7/24/2013

#### Value and tax information for tax year 2012

Ref#:7400 Type of Property : REAL PROPERTY

MAP#	TAX LOT#	A NUM	CODE	PROPERTY CLASS/DESC	ZONE
02S39	7300	0	118	550 FARM USE/EFU/VACANT	UC-A1

OWNER:	G K FARMS INC
CONTRACT:	DELINT FARMS DBA ETAL CP*
ETAL(s):	DELINT, CRESTA M TRUSTEE CP*
	DELINT, CRESTA M CP*
	DELINT, MAURI C CP*
	DELINT, MARCUS W CP*
MAILING ADDRESS:	
	65324 ALICEL LN
CITY/ST:	COVE OR ,97824-8423

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 0 3 2013

SALEM, OR

**PROPERTY ADDRESS: 0** 

#### **NOTES:**

\*EFU FARM USE-POTENTIAL ADD TAX

**BALANCE IN CODE 0117** 

	REAL MKT VALUE	ASSESSED(TAXABLE) VALUE
LAND	\$84,910	19
STRUCTURES	\$0	
SUBTOT	\$84,910	\$25,998
TOTAL	\$84,910	\$25,998

#### PROPERTY TAX INFORMATION

**Do not pay this amount!** For current balance owing, contact our office. Contact information may be found at this web page <u>Assessor/Tax Collector</u>

BASE TAX	\$263.32
TOTAL BASE TAX & SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS	\$263.32

#### **LAND DESCRIPTIONS**

LINE #	ACRES	LAND CODE	DESCRIPTION	DIMENSIONS	MARKET VALUE
1	41.00		AA3 CLASS 2 DRY MV		\$61,500
2	16.72	3D	AA3 CLASS 3 DRY MV	-	\$23,410
TOTAL	57.72				

#### **SALES**

II ~I		SALES AMOUNT			DOCUMENT NUMBER
1	12/05/2006	\$0	3	PR	20066719
2	9/17/2003	\$620,000	2	CT	20036423

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 0.3 2013

SALEM, OR

**NEW SEARCH** 

Pursuant to a Contract of Sale dated <u>Sptember</u> 17, 2003, G-K FARM, INC., an Oregon Corporation, Seller, sold to MARINUS J. DELINT, CRESTA M. DELINT, MAURI C. DELINT, and MARCUS W. DELINT, dba DeLint Farms, Purchaser, the real property described as follows:

Parcel 1 of Partition Plat No. 2000-17 filed August 16, 2000, in Plat Cabinet "B", Slide 577, records of Union County, Oregon.

SITUATE IN Sections 7, 8, 17 and 18, Township 2 South, Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian in Union County, Oregon.

#### **SUBJECT TO:**

1. 2003-2004 taxes (fiscal tax year ending June 30, 2004) are now a lien; amount not yet extended or payable.

Among others, the contract provides as follows:

- 1. The true and actual consideration for the conveyance stated in dollars is the sum of \$620,000.00. This consideration includes payment of the sums of \$5,000.00 earnest money, in addition to \$201,000.00 down payment, of which \$90,000.00 is for crops and \$116,000.00 is for the residence and barn located on land at 640098 Case Rd., Cove, OR 97824; with the balance of \$414,000.00 paid pursuant to the terms of the Contract of Sale referenced herein.
- 2. Purchaser's interest may not be assigned, subcontracted, or otherwise transferred in whole or in part, voluntarily or involuntarily with the prior written consent of Sellers and compliance with other conditions necessary to the Sellers' approval. Reference to the contract is necessary.

Until a change is requested all tax statements are to be sent to the following address:

DeLint Farms 65324 Alicel Lane Cove, OR 97824

After recording, this instrument is to be returned to:

Abstract & Title Company P. O. Box 489 La Grande, OR 97850 RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 03 2013

SALEM. OR

1 – MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT

TAX LOT 7300

INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.

IN ORS 30.930.	
DATED this 17 day of SEDT.	, 2003.
SELLER:	
By: Robert Sons Pres, BOB GOSS, President G-K FARM, INC.	
PURCHASER:	
Marinus Loelint dba Delint FARMS	CRESTA M. DELINT dba DELINT FARMS
MAURI C. DELINT	MARCUS W. DELINT
dba DELINT FARMS	dba DELINT FARMS
STATE OF OREGON ) ) ss. County of Union )	<del>-14</del>
This instrument was acknowledged before me by BOB GOSS, as President of G-K FARM, INC.,	e this day of September 2003, an Oregon Corporation.
OFFICIAL SEAL LAINA HAEFER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 351487 NY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2005	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires  RECEIVED BY OWNER  SEP 0.3 2013  SEP 0.3 2013
////	RECEIVED D 2013
	SEP 03
2 – MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT	SALEM, S

) ss.
County of Union )
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 17th day of September 2003.
by MARINUS J. DELINT, dba DELINT FARMS.
OFFICIAL SEAL LAINA HAEFER ALIANA HAEFER
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 351487  NOTARY Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires Oct. 31, 2005 My Commission Expires 705/705
) ss.
County of Union )
This instrument was acknowledged before me this
by CRESTA MODISMINIAL dos DELINT FARMS.
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 351487
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2005
STATE OF OREGON ) My Commission Expires
) ss.
County of Union )
This instrument was acknowledged before me this
by MAURI C. DELINT, dba DELINT FARMS.
OFFICIAL SEAL LAINA HAEFER Muna Laefu
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON NOTARY Public for Oregon
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2005 My Commission Expires 103/68
STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Union )
This instrument was acknowledged before me this
by MARCUS W. DELINT, dba DELINT FARMS.
Mina Haeger
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public for Oregon LAINA HAEFER
LAINA HAEFER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 351487 MY COMMISSION FXPIRES OCT. 31, 2005  RECEIVED BY RECEIVED BY RECEIVED BY RECEIVED BY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2005
CED (1) 2 C
3 – MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT SALEM, OR
3 – MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT SALEW

STATE OF OREGON

#### County of Union

SS

I certify that this instrument was received and recorded in the book of records of said county.

R. NELLIE BOGUE HIBBERT, Union County Clerk

DOC# : 89936423
RCPT: .69865 37.6

RCPT: ,60865 9/23/2003 3:10 PM

REFUND:

37.00

. 00

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SEP 0.3 2013

SALEM, OR

4744905

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Abstract & Title Co. P.O. Box 489

Until a Change is Requested All Tax Statements Shall be Sent to the Following Address:

sent to the ronowing

20066719

RECEIVED BY OWRD

SALEM, OR

#### NAMES OF PARTIES TO THIS DOCUMENT

**GRANTOR:** 

No Change

GRANTEE:

STEVEN D. GOSS, Personal Representative of the Estate of Kenton E. Goss G-K FARMS, INC.

The true and actual consideration stated in terms of dollars is none. However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the whole consideration.

#### DEED OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

STEVEN D. GOSS, the duly appointed, qualified, and acting Personal Representative of the Estate of Kenton E. Goss, deceased (hereinafter "Grantor") conveys to G-K FARMS, INC. (hereinafter "Grantee"), all of the Estate's right, title, and interest in and to the following described real property situated in the County of Union, State of Oregon:

Parcel 1 of Partition Plat No. 2000-17 filed August 16, 2000, in Plat Cabinet "B", Slide 577, records of Union County, Oregon.

SITUATE IN Sections 7, 8, 17 & 18, Township 2 South, Range 39 East of the Willamette Meridian in Union County, Oregon.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF

Page 1 - DEED OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

TAX LOT 7300

APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352.

NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNER	5, IF AN I, UNDER ORS 197.352.
	STEVEND. GOSS, Personal Representative of the Estate of Kenton E. Goss, Deceased.
STATE OF OREGON ) ) ss. County of Clackamas )	<u>-15</u>
The foregoing instrument was December, 2006, by STEVEN D. GOSS	acknowledged before me this day of , Personal Representative.
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROL A SWICK NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 408951 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 12, 2010  RECEN	NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON  SEP 0.3 2013 STATE OF OREGON  SALEM, OR County of Union  I certify that this instrument was received and recorded in the book of records of said county.  R. NELLIE BOGUE HIBBERT, Union County Clerk  by: Lala South Deputy.  DOC#: 20066719  RCPT: 122321 27.00  12/22/2006 3:12 PM  REFUND: .00

Page 1 - DEED OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

#### KECEIVED

Un10

STATE OF OREGON

50687 - APR 13 2000

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT WELL LD. #1 (as required by ORS 537.765) WATER RESOURCES DEPT. START CARD # Instructions for completing this report are on the last pr (1) OWNER: Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: Nama Shows County UNION Latitude Longitude Address 6403 GEKER LANE Township 7 New S Range 39 E E or W. WM. CityLAGRANDE 2097850 1/4 N W 1/4 (2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot 3 708Lot COVE 97824 Block Subdivision New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition) Street Address of Well (or nearest address) (43324 Alic Ellas (3) DRILL METHOD: 97824 GOVE OR. Auger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL. Other AIR R REVERSE Flowing n. below land surface. Date Artesian pressure lb. per square inch. Date Community Industrial (II) WATER BEARING ZONES: **Irrigation** Thormal Injection Livestock Other (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found Special Construction approval Z Yes No Depth of Completed Well 306 Explosives used Yes No Type From To **Estimated Flow Rate** SWI HOLE 2 90 0 2005K 76 174 150 SK 4 IF last Shob14 98 00 1498 + (12) WELL LOG: How was seal placed: Ground Revented VED BY OWRD Method ZA □B **I**C Backfill placed from ft. ft. to Material Prom SWL Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel (6) CASING/LINER CLAR Welded a LanSALEIV Ø Clay-16 11 34 Ø Z 34 and <u>62</u> Liner:  $\bar{\Box}$ 78 90 lay- + Sand 62 78 Final location of shoe(s) 90 170 (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 170 174 Perforations Method MANUFACTURE TL 74 204 Screens Material 204 med 309 Line 211 B 309 407 418 427 418 427 reen - HARD 431 448 457 448 (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date started 2-19-96 Completed (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Flowing Pump Bailer Air I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abundonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards.

Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge Yield gal/m Drawdown Drill stem at Time 000 100 1 hr. and belief. WWC Number Signed Date Temperature of water 104 (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: Depth Artesian Flow Found 300 GPA I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work performed on his well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other Depth of strata: WWC Number 1399

Signed

THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY-CONSTRUCTOR

Un10 50687

APR 13 2000

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765) WATER RESOURCES DEPT. WELL I.D. # L. 40698 START CARD # W73877

Therrichous for	completing time	eport are on t	He tess De	and of the		QMSGON————————————————————————————————————
(1) OWNER:		W	eli Numb	er <u>=                                   </u>		(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Name						County Latitude Longitude
Address		9000				Township N or S Range E or W. WM
City		State		Zip		Section1/41/4
(2) TYPE OF W						Tax LotLot Block Subdivision
New Well De		ration (repair/re	econdition	n) [ Abando	onment	Street Address of Well (or nearest address)
Rotary Air	Transport Contract Co	Cable I	Auger			(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
Other	Trough trans	]				ft. below land surface. Date
(4) PROPOSED	USE:		Nels-Aniems (Des	THE MEAN THE		Artesian pressurelb. per square inch. Date
*	Community [	Industrial	[ ] Imi	gation		(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
		Livestock	Ott	hor		
(5) BORE HOL	E CONSTRUC	TION:				Depth at which water was first found
Special Construction						
Explosives used	Yes No Ty		Amo	ount		From To Estimated Flow Rate SV
HOLE		SEAL				804 807 50 gpm 2
Diameter From	To Materi	al Frem	To	Sacts or pos	ndo	734 839 50 gpm 2
			_			1906 1974-CF106H DOWNING
			-		_	1906 1976ECEUCONT DESIMINE
						01/7 [01/02]
How was seal place	d: Method	_A _	B 🗀	C D	DE	(12) WELL LOG: Ground Elevation SEP 0 3 2013
Other		п. п.	о Ц.			Ground Rievaudt
Backfill placed from		ft.	Material	<u> </u>		Material Propert OFEO SWI
Gravel placed from			Size of g	ravel		Clay Tan + Shale HARD 1457 476
(6) CASING/LIP	NER:					Clay Higen + Sandstone Tan 476 481
Diameter		Gauge Steel	Plantie	Welded Ti	ireaded	Clay Tan + Brown - SOFT 481 538
Casing:						Clay Green Hard 538 541
						Sand Course 541 544
		🗆				Clay Hear SBF++Sundstone Key HM20 544 564
	9					Clay Fan + Brown SOFT 564 579
Liner:						Clay Tan + Brown + Sand, White 579 598
		[]	Ц		Ļ	Sand source + clay 598 (603 Clay their SOFT (603 608
Final location of sho 7) PERFORATI	00(8) (0)(8)(8)(8)(8)(8)	6.				Clay May 50FT 603 608 Clay Man + Sand course 608 621
						Clay than SOFT 621 632
Perforations Screens	Method		Mater	rial		Clay + Shale Brown 637 674
	Type		Tele/pipe	1000 99		1004 Hans - Mary 5057 174 735
From To	size Number	Diameter	abno	Casing	Liner	Clay Black SOFT 725 728
* 1 p = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2 5 1 1 2 5	11 - 11				Clay Shaw SOFT 228 749
						Clay Gray + Sand Course 749 753
						Clay Shay SOFT 753 779
		Y				Clay Grey- Grown HARD 779 804
						Sand Course 804 807
(8) WELL TEST	S: Minimum to	esting time is	s 1 bour			Date startedCompleted
_				Flowin		(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Pump P	Bailer	Air		Artesia		I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonme of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards
Yield gal/min	Drawdown	Drili stem	al	The		Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge
				11	DE.	and belief.
		1			-	Signed WWC Number
Temperature of wate	7	Depth Artesian	Flow Ros	und		(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Vas a water analysis		es By whom				I accept responsibility for the construction, alteration, or abandonment work
Did any strata contai				Too little		performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Salty Muddy						performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Depth of strata:						) /// WWC Number / 399
						Signed Work James Date 3-5-9

ä

#### RECEIVED

Unio

50687" -

APR 1 3 2000

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for completing this report are WATER RESOURCES DEPT. WELL I.D. # L\_ START CARD # W73877

	for completing the	report are on u	de imer b	age of mit total	SM-ONEGON	-			
(1) OWNER:		We	il Numi	DET	(9) LOCATION OF	WELL by legal desc	ription:		
Name					County	Latitude	L	ongitude	
Address					Township	N or S Range		E or	W. WM.
City		State		Zip	Section	1/4		1/4	
(2) TYPE OF				2000	Tax LotI	.ot Block		Subdivision	
	Deepening Alt	cration (repair/re	conditio	n) 🔲 Abandonmen	Street Address of Wei	(or nearest address)			
(3) DRILL M									
	Rotary Mud	Cable [	Auger		(10) STATIC WATE	R LEVEL:			
Other		and the second			ft. bel	ow land surface.		Date	
(4) PROPOSI					Artesian pressure	lb. per squar	e inch.	Date	
Domestic	Community	_	☐ In	igation	(11) WATER BEAR	NG ZONES:			
Thermal		Livestock		her					
	OLE CONSTRU				Depth at which water was	first found			
	tion approval Y								
	Yes No T		_ Am	ount	From	To		d Flow Rate	
HOLE		SEAL			2677	2698		PN 103	
Diameter From	To Mate	rial From	To	Sacks or pounds	97/6	2718	36061	M Tan	0/07.
					9731	9738	356/ 590/	241170	6,9
					2756	4767	590×	702	
					2770	2799 EN	100 6	PM	
77	1 250 1		<b></b>	. =====================================	(12) WELL LOG:	HEO		2013	
How was seal pla		□A □B		C D DE	Ground	Elevation	EP 03	-	
Other	rom ft. to	ft. I	Ø. 4. 1. 1						
Gravel placed fro			Material		Class Thomas T.		From	COST	SWL
(6) CASING/	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	ft. 5	Size of g	LEAGI	Sand Course	how SOFT	807		
Diameter		G Ga. 4	00. 14			000 . 11.600	834	839	
	r From To		Plastic	Wolded Threaded		OFT + HARD	839	857	<del> </del>
Casing:			H		Sand + Clay !		857	989	
	+				Clay Grown +	SOFT	989	1015	
						FOUL SOFT	1015		
iner:			H	_		HARD	1024	1042	
- MOU.								105a	
Final location of	ehoe(e)				Clay Green	SOFT	1052	1061	
	TIONS/SCREE	VQ.			Barato Blas	50F1		1080	
Perforation					Clay Thorn	OFT	1080		
Screens	Туре		Mater	int	Both Brown		1082	1089	
the state of the s	Slat	T	ble/pipe	***************************************	shale there	CIADEN DUN		1001	
Prom To	size Number	Diameter	almo	Casing Liner	Boull Brown	Makel Utto		1091	
					Basall Mer HM	THE PERSON NAMED IN	1132	1149	
A		1			Bose H Rd 6	Lave How SOCT	1149	1198	
	1 7				Baself red . Il	EN VERY HARD		1204	
	7 1 7				Bay Holand - C	Bur Migu -	1204	100	
					that Gran	70 100	-	1217	
B) WELL TES	TS: Minimum t	esting time is 1	l hour		Date started	Comple	ted	1 -01 /	
		over and the second		Waste -	(unbonded) Water Well C				
Pump	Bailer	☐ Air		Flowing Artesian	I certify that the work I	performed on the constru	ection alters	tion or sho	ndonment
Yield gal/mia	Drawdown	Drill stem at	ı	Time	Of this well is in complianc	a with Oneonn water con	ratu mali con	etruction etc	andarda
				1 hr.	Materials used and informs and belief.	zion reported above are t	rue to the be	est of my kn	owledge
			П				WWC Num	her	
					Signed			Date	
			Ton For	nd	(bonded) Water Well Con	structor Certification:			
Comperature of wa	nter	Depth Artesian F	TOM LOS						
Temperature of wa		Depth Artesian F	TOM LOU		I accept responsibility fo	r the construction, alters	tion, or she	adonment ==	mrk
Was a water analy		es By whom		Too little	I accept responsibility for performed on this well duri	ng the construction dates	reported ab	ORDER All street	ork ork
Was a water analy Did any strata con	sis done?	es By whom_ ele for intended u	so?	Too little	performed on this well duri	ng the construction date: is in compliance with Or	reported ab	ove. All wo	ork
Was a water analy Did any strata con	sis done?	es By whom_ ele for intended u	so?	Too little	Destormed on this well duri	ng the construction dates is in compliance with Or is report is true to the bes	reported ab regon water of it of my kno	ove. All wo supply well wledge and	ork belief,
Was a water analy hid any strata con Salty Mud	sis done?	es By whom_ ele for intended u	so?	Too little	performed on this well duri	ng the construction dates is in compliance with Or is report is true to the bes	reported ab regon water at of my know WWC Num	ove. All wo supply well wledge and	ork belief,

			(U)	710	<b>)</b>	R	ECEIVED		4	4 04		7
STATE O WATER SU (as required !	F OREG	GON WELLR 7.765)	EPORT	50	8 %	y A Water	RESOURCES DEPT	WELL I.D. # L. START CARD #				
(1) OWNER:	OT CORRES	CONTRACTOR I			mber	AS THE	(9) LOCATION OF	WELL by legal desc	ription:	ngitudo		_
Address City (2) TYPE OF	MODK		State		Zip		TownshipSection	N or S Range 1/4 ot Block		B or V	v. Wh	M.
New Well (3) DRILL MI	Deepenii THOD	ng Alter		/recondi	tion) [ Ab	andonment	Street Address of Wel	l (or nearest address) _				
Rotary Air Other (4) PROPOSE			Cable	∏Au,	ger			R LEVEL: ow land surfaceib. per squa		Date Date		
Domestic Thermal (5) BORE HO	Injec		Livestock		Irrigation Other		(11) WATER BEARI Depth at which water was					
Special Construct Explosives used HOLE	tion appr	oval [] Yes	No De					To 2897		d Flow Rate		WL
Diameter Prem	То	Materi	65.8915	То	Sacks or	pounds	29 28 2961 3031	And in case of the last of the		dermin		Ĩ
							3031	3054	Ceno la		1	杠
How was seal pla Other Backfill placed fr				] B	C C	D DE	Materia	BlovationECEIVE	Brom	3 To	SWI	—
Gravel placed fro (6) CASING/I	m LINER:	ft. to		Size	of gravel	Threaded	Barato Black groy-clas ha Barato Groy HAL	- shale noted	12/7	1274		
Casing:							Basalt Gray with working + Clar Basalt Brown	In Brown	1441	1459		
Liner:							Shak Orangett Rambto Brown Shale Red 1	MRD+Clay-New St. a Clay-led SOF	मा/468			
Final location of (7) PERFORA	TIONS		S:				Baratt Black +	Shale Red not very Hard	1978	1599		
Perforation Screens From To	_	fethod ype Number	Diameter	M Tele/p				ack - Shale	1672	1672		
							Base M. Reds &	SOFT Rosals Black	1677	1677 16 <b>9</b> 9		
							Shafe Show to	hary NARD + Kary NARD W Cha how Tran	1699	1719		
(8) WELL TES	STS: M		sting time	is 1 ho	Plo	owing tesian	Date started (unbonded) Water Well ( I certify that the work I	performed on the const	on: ruction, alter			
Yield gal/min	Dra	wdowa	Drill at	em at		Thmo 1 hr.	of this well is in compliant Materials used and inform and belief.	ce with Oregon water st stion reported above are	ipply well continue to the b	est of my kno	ndards rwiedg	še T
Temperature of w	`		Depth Artes		Found		Signed (bonded) Water Well Con		:	Date		_
Was a water analy Did any strata cor Salty Muc Depth of strata:	ntain wate	r not suitabl				little	performed on this well dur performed during this time construction standards. The	is in compliance with (	es reported a Oregon water est of my kn	bove. All wo supply well owledge and I mber 13	rk belief.	
ORIGINAL & F	TRST C	OPY-WAT	FR RESO	IRCES	DEPARTI	MENT SE	Signed (A) COND COPY-CONSTRU	ICTOR THIRD C	OPY-CUST	Date	- collins	100

75

#### RECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON 50687
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for completing the

APR 13 2000

40698 WELL I.D. # L\_ START CARD # N73877

					T AND OL	NATO SELE	-		UNICES DEPT.					
(1) OW	NER:				1	Well Nu	mber S/	ALEM, (	OF GONCATIO	NORW	/ELL by legal dose	wintions		W-22.2
Name									County	11 01 11	Letitude	a ipuou:	40.0	
Address									Tournehin		Latitude		ongitiide	
City				St	ate		Zip		Section .		N or S Range		E or	W. WM
(2) TYP	E OF	WOR	ď				240		= Section		1/4_		1/4	
			_	Iteration	(remain)	hacadi	tion) [ Ab		140.101	L0	Block		Subdivision	
(3) DRI	J.M	errio	De Live	THAT BELLOCK	(tohem)	TOCOLIGIE	BOLI) [ AB	ERROTTER	Street Address	of Mell (	or nearest address)			
			ary Mud	ПС	bla	<b>—</b>			7161 690179175	WI A PARTITION				
Other	7.11		aty Muu	ЦС	010	Aug	CET		(10) STATIC V					
(4) PRO	POSE	in tigh	7.	-					100	_	v land surface.		Date	
Domes			nmunity	د داسا					Artesian pressu		lb. per squa	re inch.	Date	
☐ Therm:		-		Ind			Irrigation		(11) WATER B	EARIN	G ZONES:			
		☐ Inje	ONSTRU	Liv			Other		2					
									Depth at which wa	stor was fi	irst found			
Special Co	mercic	cion spb	ROVAL Y	os UN	o Dept	h of Cor	mpleted We	lii	r.				Clar	
		∐ Yes	∐No 1			A	mount		From		То	Estina	od Flow Rate	e sw
	OLE				BEAL						MED	D.		
Diameter	From	To	Mate	orial	Prom	To I	Sacks er	poundo			To PECENED	0		
		-												
											CFP	00		
											3	0 3 501.	a	
									(12) WELL LO	G:		ALEM,	الر	
low was a	cal pla	ced:	Method			В	]C []I	) []E			levationS	ALL		
Other									To assessment of					
ackfill pl	aced fiv	om	ft. to		ft.	Materi	لم		N N	Material		From	To	SWL
ravel plac			ft. to		ft.	Size of	gravel		Bosatt Man	+ Clas	Huen SOFT	1721	17/12	SWL
6) CASI	NG/L	INDR							Bristophous	shap &	Leavilley May	1740	1906	
Di	nupoter	Free	m To	Gauge	Stool	Plastic	Wolded	Threaded	Basalt &	20,00	2. Tibo	1906	1971	
asing:									Besalt the	all +1	Coul Show	1971	1993	
							ă	ö	Boult 6	406	Chy thay	1007		
					ă	ī	Ħ		Box 12 OL	104	VERY HARD		1999	
								H	Rode William	100	Black SOFT	1999	2004	
er:					H	H		7	1 5/2 A Do SL	T CAG	EDWEE SUE	2004		
				$\vdash$	Η	][	][	님	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	I M	we the care	27000	2029	
nal location	on of si	hoe(s)							D. L. II	La Cita	y Hay SOFT	2029	2070	
			SCREE	NS:					Carolo 18		maso.	2070		
Perfo			fethod	333,590,5					Barato &	200	rew SOFT	-	2119	
Scree			ype _			Mate	rial		Darago K	Toy	<i>a a</i>	2119	2120	
		Slot			-	Tele/plp	9		D. II Wac	HAR	w Kon Kon		2175	
CHOAL)	To	alza	Number	Diam	ictor	atmo	Casing	Liner	Desalt Male	HAKU	Clay Gray	2175	2222	
				+			_ ;;		Catalo Klack + C	Ual	our Abok House	100 00 to 60	7229	
				-	-	·	_		Dear Brant Ch	og Tra	rapole troop	of the last of the	2251	
	100			+			- 1		Chanto Klack+	make	Heen +	2251		
		+	+	+			- 님		craw may	A HI	KU		22.76名	
							_ 🗆		The Bearing	may	non Soft	2267		
THEFT !	TOPEN	PE. 1/2	-	41	Alexa V				HHARD - RO	arabb	Black		2275	
W ELL	I EQ.	IS: MI	nimum t	esting	ume is	I bour			Date started		Complet			
				_			Flow				structor Certification			
Pump		Bı					Artes	dan	I certify that the w	vork I per	formed on the constru	ction, altera	tion, or aban	donment
Yield gal	mln	Drav	rdown	Dı	II stem	at	T	ime	F ULBUS WED IS IN COMP	HOUSE PACES OF	ith Oregon water sup a reported above are t	man flaste tele		- 4 - 9
	-+			-			1 1	hr.	and belief.		Postara aposto 420 d	an in the De	on or may kind	wiedge
	-								1		,	WWC Num	ber	
									Signed				Pato	
nperature	of wat	or		Depth A	rtesian	Flow Fo	und		(bonded) Water Wel	H Constru	ictor Certification:			
s a water				es By	_				I accept responsibil	ility for th	e construction, alterni	tion, or ahan	donment ===	wir
			not suitab				Too litt	le						rk
Salty 🔲	Mudd	у 🔲 С	Odor 🔲	Colored		Other	_		performed during this construction standards	в пипа и в	n communication of markets ( In-			
th of stra									72 204	1		WWC Numi		oiici. O Ø
									Signed ( ) a h	64				7_
GINAT	& ETD	STCC	DV_WAT	HD DD	COLD	CES D	DDA DTE AT	APP OF	COND COPY-CONS	100			Date	
- JIME	or 1,1W	mr co	T-WAI	DK KE	SUUK	CES D	CPAKIME	MAI 2R	CONTINUE CONS	TRUCT	OR THIRD CO	PY-CUSTO	OMER	

Un10. STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

APR 13 2000

(as required Instructions I	by ORS 537.765)	report are or	the last i	nage of this fo	WATE	R RESOURCES DEI	T. START CARD #	MIZE	377	
(1) OWNER.			77-11 37			ALEM, OILGON	WPI I be level dee			
(1) OWNER:		181	Mell Milli	ber		(9) LOCATION OF				
Name						County	Latitude	ro	ngitude	
Address		OXIDE:		CP1		Township	N or S Range		E or \	W. WM.
City	WORK	State		Zip		Section	1/4		_ 1/4	
(2) TYPE OF			Ann	and T About			LotBlock_			
(3) DRILL MI	Deepening Alte	nation (repair,	recondition	on) [ Aband		Street Address of We	ll (or nearest address)			
Carlo Caronina Divini Provincia		70.44				(10) STATIC WATE	DI AVAL.			
	Rotary Mud	Capie	Auga	<b>T</b>		THE RESIDENCE OF STREET STREET,				
Other (4) PROPOSE	n Her.	den una de la composition della composition dell	9-10-10-			Artesian pressure			Date	
	Community	To decade a		rigation		(11) WATER BEAR		are mich.	Date	
Thermal		Livestock		-		(II) WATER DEAR	HAG SOLIES:			
	LE CONSTRUC			шаг		Depth at which water wa	a finet form d			
			th of Com	mleted Whit		( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	1 ILLE TORNG		-0	
	tion approval Yes					From	TO RECEN	The Late C	WALL	Tann
HOLE	Yes No Ty	SEAL	All	DOUBL		Prom	10	Haintimo	a Frow Kate	SWL
754-75 20 10-75	To Mater			Garba annum		I	SECEN			
Diameter From	10 Marian	ial From	To	Sacks or pos			DEO.	200	th Ch	<del></del>
-			<del>                                     </del>			-		0 3 6	9 1	+
			++				2			-
			<del>                                     </del>					200	OP-	
77	Method		]B	IC   D	□B	(12) WELL LOG:		SALEM	•	
	ced: Method		]B [	ic Пр	Пв	Groupe	Hevation	-		
Other	<b>A</b> 4-		Materia			No.		77	T = T	OFF
	om ft. to_					Materia Para la ala		From	To	SWL
	m ft. to	ft.	Size of	gravei	-	Barato Black	7 K-10400	77.16	72.75	
(6) CASING/I						Chy Riown		-2278	anna	
Diameter	From To	Gauge Steel	Plastic	-	breaded	Besett Black			2288	
Casing:	<del></del>					Baselo Black-Clo				
						Rosalt Black- Stal	Reach Court	42297	2302	
						Basalt Black	VES.		2329	
						Resalt Black			2336	
Liner:						Bossly Blac				
						Basalt May			2353	
Final location of					_	Break Migen + C			2355	
(7) PERFORA	TIONS/SCREEN					Shale Sheen H				
Perforation	s Method					Bass & Black +	Clay broy Bree	4 2357	2359	
Screens	Туре		Mate Tele/pipe	erial		Baratte May K	Kour/Hagy HAK	202359	2368	
From To	Slot sizo Number	Diameter	1 april 1 de la constante de l	Casing	Liner	Break trace 1	Cerego - O Const	WA AD	2382	
				_ 🛮		Bosolo Black	CANH-RYNOLSOF		2397	
				_ 🗆		Shok Brown	hay Man Koo	The Party of the P	-	
						Basabb Blask	Clay Bress	2390	2394	
			<del></del>	_ □		Bornto Gran-	Shake Henn	- 2394		
	111			_ 🗆		Clay frey	Break HARI		2429	
						Basalo Gran	4 Shale Street	2429	2448	
(8) WELL TES	TS: Minimum t	esting time	is 1 hour	r		Date started	Comp	leted	47.77. T. 188.5	
				Flowin	ig.	(unbonded) Water Well	Constructor Certificat	ion:		
Pump	Bailer	☐ Air		Artesia		I certify that the work	performed on the cons	truction, altera	ntion, or aben	donment
Yield gal/min	Drawdows	Drill ster	n at	Tie	30	of this well is in complian Materials used and inform	ce with Oregon water a sation reported above as	apply well con a true to the h	attraction sta	ndards. owiedze
				11	Y.	and belief.		, 440 10 1110 01	out of they sale	, madago
								WWC Nun	nber	
						Signed		I	Date	
Temperature of w	ater	Depth Artesia	a Flow Fo	ound		(bonded) Water Well Co	nstructor Certification	1:		
Was a water analy	sis done?	es By whom				I accept responsibility	for the construction, alt	cration, or aba	ndonment w	ork
Did any strata con	tain water not suitab	le for intende	d uso?	Too little	•	performed on this well du performed during this time	ring the construction da	les reported ab	ove. All wo	rk
Salty Muc	ldy Odor 🗀	Colored [	Other _			construction standards. T	his report is true to the l	est of my kno	wiedge and i	belief.
Depth of strata:						11	10	WWC Num		79
_						Signed Want	Jame		Date 3-	-98
OBIGINIAL S. F.	TROT CODY WAT	DD DDCOL	DCEC F	NEDA DTA (E)	JT CD	COND CODY CONSTRI	מפועד פסורטו	ייים עמיי		

Unio. 50687

APR 1 3 2000

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

WELL I.D. # L. 40 698 START CARD # 10 73877

Thinst Oc.	MUMP IVE	Comp	TOTAL STEEL TO	TOT F SEE OUT	ALIC TEST	peace of sale for the			-11.4		
(1) OWN	IER:			W	/ell Nun	nber	(9) LOCATION OF	<b>VELL</b> by legal descr	iption:		
Name							County	Latitude	Lo	ngitude	
Address							Township	N or S Range		E or V	W. WM.
City				State		Zip		1/4			
(2) TYPE	OFV	ORK					Tax Lot L	ot Block	St	ubdivision	
				ion (repair/r	econditi	ion) Abandonment		(or nearest address)		_	
(3) DRII								_	2.25	e c 1	
			nry Mud 🔲	Cable	Aug	er -	(10) STATIC WATE	LEVEL:			
Other	vm [	1000		Capie			ft. beld		1	Date	
(4) PRO	POSET	TUSTO		the Control of		49-20-3	Artesian pressure			Date	
Domest			munity 🔲	Industrial		rrigation	(11) WATER BEARI				
Therma		_	300	Livestock	_	Other	(22) 1111222	.,			
			NSTRUCT			January 1	Depth at which water was	first found			
• •					h of Cor	npleted Wellft.	Depart was was	To RECEIVED	1.52	0	
						mount	From	To	Reduk	Flow Rate	SWL
	OLE	100	□tto type	SEAL	_ ^		11000	-0	34		10
		m.	Meteolol		To	Sacks or pounds	1	CENTER			
Diameter	P.F.COLD	10	Material	From	10	parent of bounds		aECE	3 3013		_
								-0	3 10:		
								- 354			
									- 0	2	
						7.6 (17.9 (17.9)	(12) WELL LOG:	- 01	LEM, OF		
How was	coal plac	ed:	Method	<b>_</b> A _	B	C D DE	Ground	ElevationS			
Other	r								T _	T -	
Backfill pl	aced fro	m	ft. to	ft.	Mater		Materia	the second second second	Prom	To	SWL
Gravel pla			ft. to	ft.	Size o	f gravel	Cindar Rade - S		2448		
(6) CAS	NG/L	NER			: 11 y		Basalt Bla	ck		2468	
D	Louister	Fre	m To G	ange Steel	Plastic	: Weldod Threaded	Baralt Black the				
Casing:	ATT CALL TO SERVE						ander Brownito			1480	
-							Vinder Rod - Sh	alo. Kheen	2480	2432	
				コ市	ō		Barall Gray	Clay that	7482	2486	
							Cindar Brown	Vack - shale Hon To	2486	2508	
Liner:					$\Box$		Baralt Black + S			2506	
Lingui.		1			금	H H	Barallo Honn + C			2510	
Final locat	ion of al	han(a)					Barolt Straw.		2516	2560	
M DEDI	PA D AT	MONS	VSCREENS	•	al annu Par		Baralt Black +1			2569	
(2,172)							Baralt Shau+ B				
	orations		Method		Me	terial	Basell thour HA				
Scre	ens .	Slot	Type		Tele/pl	D4	71. 11 -00 . 1.	A do Handing	1500	0.0	
Frem	To	size	Number	Diameter	stoo	Casing Liner	Brown Bleck-	make / norm-who	12340		
		-				_	A STANDARD CONTRACTOR OF THE STANDARD CONTRACTOR	C C	<u> </u>	2592	
		-					red ander VE	01 1/	2592	2594	
		+-					Cindon Black Bo	orea Blue Been		-	
		+-					Baralt Black M		2594	2597	
						_ 0 0	Besett May - Gurtz	thite-class thay		2599	
							Basalt Black - A	halle Gran, HAR	012599	2605	
(8) WEL	L TES	TS: N	linimum te	ting time	ls 1 ho	ur	Date started	Compl	Sent of the local division in which the local division in the loca	- Names	
						Flowing	(unbonded) Water Well				
Pum	<b>P</b>		Bailer	☐ Air		Artesian	I certify that the work	performed on the const	ruction, alter	ation, or abs	ndonment
Yield g		D	rawdowa	Drill ste	em at	Time	of this well is in complian Materials used and inform	ce with Oregon water at nation reported above an	ppry well co	natraction at best of my k	nowiedze
						1 hr.	and belief.			1000	
X - II - III - III - III						5			WWC Nu	mber	
							Signed			Date	
Temperatu	ure of w	ater	ī	Depth Artesia	an Flow	Found	(bonded) Water Well Co	nstructor Certification	1:		
Was a wat		-		es By whon			The second second	for the construction, alt		endonment	work
			nter not suitabl			☐ Too little	performed on this well di	ring the construction da	tes reported a	above. All v	vork
							performed during this time construction standards. T	e is in compliance with his report is true to the !	Uregon Wate	r supply wel	a d belief.
		клу [	Odor 🔲 0	THOUGH [			A TOTAL PROPERTY OF	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	יינו ליוו זיי ייניי	mber $/$ $\leq$	190
Depth of	strata:						Simul (1)	4 1	M MC MG	Date	
							Signed Carry	- 70 70-			
ORIGINA	AL&F	IRST	COPY-WAT	BR RESOI	URCES	DEPARTMENT S	BCOND COPY-CONSTR	UCTOR THIRD (	COPY-CUS	TOMER	

Un10, 50687

APR 1 3 2000

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

WELLID.#L 40698 START CARD# W73877

Instructions for completing this report are on	he just page of this fol in.					
(1) OWNER:	ell Number		WELL by legal descri			
Name			Latitude			
Address			N or S Range			W. W.
City State	Zip	Section	1/4	11	1/4	
2) TYPE OF WORK	***		LotBlock			
New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/re) 3) DRILL METHOD:	econdition) Abandonment	Street Address of We	li (or nearest address)			
	Auger	(10) STATIC WATE	R LEVEL:	-	-	-
Other			low land surface.	D	Onte	
4) PROPOSED USE:		Artesian pressure			Date	
Domestic Community Industrial	Irrigation	(11) WATER BEAR				
Thormal Injection Livestock	Other	A 22 W				
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:		Depth at which water wa	s first found		MPD	
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth		1 1	To RECEIVE	ONC	),	
Explosives used Yes No Type	Amount	From	To	Brimsted	Flow Rate	5
HOLE SEAL		1	CEL	EP 037	610	1
Diameter From To Material From	To Sacks or pounds		Hr.	093	L <sup>0</sup>	_
			c/			
			ļ ,		M. OF	+
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		(12) WELL LOG:		J.		
How was seal placed: Method A	B C D B	Groun	d Elevation			_
Other ft. to ft.	Material	Materi	al	From	To	SW
Gravel placed from R. to R.	Size of gravel		4 - Shale Bream			311
6) CASING/LINER:	TO AT BUSINESS	Romall Rland	Hale Show Growtz	2611	2011	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel	Plastic Welded Threaded	GPM 25 TE	MP 91.5	1	2618	
			shale those Overtr		1627	
Casing:		Basoth Rlash.	May Bod Cindon	2627		
		state theon			2629	
		Shala Rlack			2635	
iner:			Shak theen	2633	2639	
		Rosall Mass - 1	hat hour Red.		2646	
inal location of shoe(s)		Break Gray 1/6	S. Quarte White	2646	2648	
7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:			eda. Red. Black		2650	
Perforations Method			lack from the transfer		7.653	
Screens Type	Material	Burney Black-	Wak thong Red.	2653	2661	
From To size Number Diameter	size Casing Liner	Cender Rada B	lack - shalo Green	2661	2663	-
		Baralt Black	Clay May	2663		
		Make From 75	room Red		2667	
		Scratt May-	DOLG MALES	2667	2	-
		D. M. J. II		824000000000000000000000000000000000000	2621	
		But We do	Mary Hall Miles	Harris Control Control	2675	_
WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is	1 hone	Date started	Committee of the Commit		2677	
o) VI ELEC I ES 15: IVERHINGIN VESUING UME II			Complete Constructor Certification			-
Pump Bailer Air	Flowing Artesian		I performed on the constru		ion or show	vlore
	_	of this well is in complian	ice with Oregon water supp	ly well com	struction sta	indure
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem	1 hr.	Materials used and inform and belief.	nation reported above are tr	rue to the be	st of my kno	owled
	1.11			WWC Numi	ber	
		Signed			ate	
comperature of water Depth Artesian	Flow Found	(bonded) Water Well Co	enstructor Certification:			
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom		I accept responsibility	for the construction, alteral	tion, or aban	donment w	ork
old any strata contain water not suitable for intended	use? Too little	performed on this well du	ring the construction dates to is in compliance with Ore	reported abo	ove. All wn	ek
Salty Muddy Odor Colored		construction standards. T	his report is true to the best	t of my know	wledge and	belief
		2				30
Depth of strata:		. 1/1	0	WWC Num	per ZZ 3	77

Un10 50687

STATE OF OREGON

(as required by ORS 537.765)

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

APR 1 3 2000

WELL I.D. # L\_ START CARD # W738

(as required by ORS 537.765)  Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of	WATER RES	SOLIBORO DE	START CARD#_			
	SALEN	OREGON	F WELL by legal descri			
(1) OWNER: Well Number_		(9) LOCATION O	F WELL by legal descri	iption:		
Name					ngitude	
Address		Township	N or S Range		B or '	W. WM.
	Zip	Section_	1/4		1/4	
(2) TYPE OF WORK		Tax Lot	Lot Block	S	ubdivision_	
New Well Deepening Alteration (repair/recondition)	Abandonment	Street Address of	Well (or nearest address)			
(3) DRILLMETHOD:		(10) STATIC WAT	man Province			
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger						
Other (4) PROPOSED USE:			below land surface.		Date	
11.5		(11) WATER BEA	lb. per square	encn.	Date	No.
Domestic Community Industrial Irrigation Thermal Injection Livestock Other		(II) WALER BEA	KING ZONES:			
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:		Depth at which water	nes first farmal			
Special Construction approval Yes No Depth of Completed	Wall 6	Deput as without wasci	Mare Hiller LOUISIT			
Explosives used Yes No Type Amount		From	TO BY	PALE!	Pion Pete	enn
HOLE SEAL		Plon	-0 BY	Colditions	n Lion Kare	SWL
	or pounds		CENE			-
			SEP 03	2013		
			SED 113	Min		
			SET			1
		(12) WELL LOG:	and Elevation SALE	· Of	-	-
How was seal placed: Method A B C	D DE	Grow	and Rievetion SALE	Mi		
Other		0.0	and the state of t			
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material		Mate		From	To	SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel		Barald Black	Lose	2677		
(6) CASING/LINER:		GPM 120 TE			2698	
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welds	ed Threaded	Break Black	į i	2698	2761	
Casing:		Break Rlack-	that them - linde To	12.701	2708	
		Bresto Black	- Cinon Red.	2708	2712	
			that Trong HARD			
		Quartz			2716	
Liner:		Basalt Black	Um How - Mrale Som	2716		
		BPM 350 TE	MP 106,6		2718	
Final location of shoe(s)		Barath Khay-	shop threen loose.	2718	2731	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:		Baralt Rlech -1	Quanto while UES	2731	2738	
Perforations Method	W	Barollo Blace	+ Availy SOFT	2738		
Screens Type Material			MP 106.6		2740	
Slet Tele/pipe Fress To size Number Diameter size Ca	sing Liner	Baratt Black	Clay Khay	2740		
		Tunder R	ad .		2747	
		Boralt Gray	- Clay Frace	2747	2750	
		Brust Hrall	Black Class	2750	The same of the sa	
		Hrate-Cura	en Red VES		2756	
		Barell Heart	but roup-stale	2756		
		GPM 50 TE	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	L	2767	
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour		Date started	Complete			
	Flowing		il Constructor Certification			
	Artesian	I certify that the wor	k I performed on the constru ance with Oregon water supp	ction, altera	stion, or abar	donment
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at	Time	Materials used and info	rmation reported above are to	rue to the be	est of my kn	owledge
	1 hr.	and belief.	· ·	22.000		
		Ci		WWC Nun		
The second of sectors and sectors are sectors as a sector of sectors and sectors are sectors as a sector of sector of sectors are sectors as a sector of sectors are sectors as a sector of sectors are sectors as a sector of sectors are sector of sectors are sectors as a sector of sectors are sectors as a sector of sector of sectors are sectors as a sector of sectors are sector of sectors are sectors as a sector of sector of sector of sectors are sector of sectors are sector of sectors are sector of sectors are sector of s		Signed	Sandanda Guda A	1	Date	
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found _			Constructor Certification:			
Was a water analysis done? Yes By whom	la liula	performed on this well	ty for the construction, altera during the construction dates	reported ab	ove. All wo	orik erik
	oo little	performed during this ti	me is in compliance with On	econ Water	liew vienus	
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other		/	This report is true to the bes			
Depth of strata:	1	simul (2) 16	character	wwc Nun	aber <u>189</u>	7

10 00

STATE OF OREGON
WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

Unio. 50687

APR 1 3 2000

(START CARD) # W73877

	t completing this	report are on	SEC MICE	Party Co.	MICH	ESOURCES DEPT.		· ·		
(1) OWNER:		7	Vell Num	nber	SAL	MO) OREGONON OF				
Name							Latitude			
Address					<del></del>		N or S Range			W. WM.
City		State		Zip		Section	1/4_		_ 1/4	
				and T Alban			ot Block li (or nearest address)			
	OF WORK  II Deepening   Alteration (repair/recondition)   About   Abou				ROOMMENT	Street Address of We	ii (or nearest address)			
• /		Cobie	□ Anor	er.		(10) STATIC WATE	RILEVEL			
Other	Rolary Widd	Cable		<b>51</b>		ft. bei			Date	
	USE:	<del></del>				· —	lb. per squar		Date	
		Industrial		rrigation		(11) WATER BEAR				
		_	_	_		, ,				
		CTION:				Depth at which water wa	s first found			
Special Constructi	on approval Y	s No Dept	h of Con	apleted Well	ft.				2D	
Explosives used	Yes No T	уре	Ar	nount		Prom	То	Estimate	AD Flow Rate	SWI
HOLE										
Diameter From	To Mate	rial From	То	Secks or po	ounds		REUL	3 2013		
							P	13 20		
1 1						l	2E,	~5		
								ILEM OF	<u></u>	
			<u></u>	70 7-		(12) WELL LOG:		L		
How was seal plac		∐A L	В	]c □p	□E	Ground	l Elevation			
Other		Α.	Matari	-1		Materi	.1	From	To	CONTR
-						Bosolo Black				SWL
		11.	3126 01	graver		Bents Hey	It Dans Tuck	2769	2.1604	
		Cause Steel	Pleatic	Walded	Threaded	Quarter while		1/4/	2799	
		Gauge Siece		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Breath Black	Rear Ciredos	. 2799	A	
Casing:				H	ñ	Red - Quart			2803	
			П	ī	ñ	Banks strang +		2903		
			$\overline{\Box}$			Baralo Black	IES, Quarte	ZB11		
iner:						Cinder Bro	wa SOFT		2827	
						Beralo Gray.	Clay thou	2827	1832	
inal location of si						Basalt Blay	E-Chay VES.	2832	2840	
) PERFORAT		NS:				Break Black G		-	2843	
Perforations	Method					Busto thay -			2845	
Screens					-	Bristo Black	· Martablile SCF		2849	
From To		r Diameter		Caring	Liner	Besalt Brey-	hale Roman	2849	2851	
	<del> </del>			_		Carall Islack-A	WORKING SOFT	2851	2881 2889	-
	+		-	_ 님		Daroto Blacki raha	Clay Hage HAR	2889	1 COSA	
	+			-	님	GPM 20	JU-CONTROL (COM)	1000	2897	
	<del>                                     </del>			_	H	Break Black	May thou	1997	2907	
						Broth Share- 6	Purate William	2907	2923	
) WELL TEST	rs: Minimum	esting time	is 1 hou	ır		Date started	Compl		102	
-,					daa	(unbonded) Water Well				
Pump	Bailer	Air		Flow Artes		I certify that the work	performed on the const	nuction, alter	ation, or abai	ndonmen
Yield gal/min			m at	_	ime	of this well is in complian Materials used and inform	ce with Oregon water su	pply well co	nstruction sta	andards.
					1 hr.	and belief.	maon reported above are	ade w mc D	cot or my km	owienke.
								WWC Nur	nber	
						Signed			Date	
	t	Depth Artesia	n Flow F	ound		(bonded) Water Well Co	nstructor Certification:			
Temperature of wa	rei						for the construction, alter			
Was a water analys	is done?	•				Partnernation this wall do				
Was a water analys Did any strata cont	is done?	ble for intende	d use?	☐ Too lit	tle	performed on this well du performed during this tim	e is in compliance with C	regon water	supply well	
Was a water analys Did any strata cont Salty Mudo	is done?	ble for intende	d use?	☐ Too lit	tle	performed on this well du performed during this tim construction standards. T	e is in compliance with C	oregon water est of my kno	supply well wledge and	belief.
Vas a water analys Did any strata cont	is done?	ble for intende	d use?	☐ Too lit	tle	performed during this tim	e is in compliance with C	oregon water est of my kno	supply well	belief.

11 of # 1 40698

WATER WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

UNIO ...

APR 1 3 2000

46698 (START CARD) # W73877

er  (rrigation  Other  npleted Wellf	Township Section Tax Lot L Street Address of Welf  (10) STATIC WATER ft. belo Artesian pressure	N or S Range 1/4 bt Block (or nearest address)  R LEVEL: w land surface. lb. per squar		E or 1/4 Subdivision	w. w
ion) Abandonment er  (rrigation Other  mpleted Wellf	Section Tax LotL Street Address of Welf  (10) STATIC WATER ft. belo Artesian pressure	t Block (or nearest address)  LEVEL: w land surface. lb. per squar		1/4 Subdivision  Date	
ion) Abandonment er  (rrigation Other  mpleted Wellf	Street Address of Well  (10) STATIC WATER  ft. belo  Artesian pressure	(or nearest address)		Date	
er  (rrigation  Other  npleted Wellf	Street Address of Well  (10) STATIC WATER  ft. belo  Artesian pressure	(or nearest address)		Date	
rrigation Other  npleted Wellf	Artesian pressure	w land surface.  lb. per squar			
rrigation Other  npleted Wellf	Artesian pressure	w land surface.  lb. per squar			
Otherf	Artesian pressure	lb. per squar			
Otherf	Artesian pressure (11) WATER BEARIT	lb. per squar	re inch.	D	
Otherf	(11) WATER BEARIN	NG ZONES:		Date	
npleted Wellf	(A)	10 201201		13	
	Donth at which motor win	Cart form 1			
		mrst lound			
THERIT		To	Retimete	d Flow	7
	11001	10	Esumate 2	ST ETITOR LESSER	4
Sacks or pounds		-05	MEDIO		$\dashv$
		REU		2013	$\top$
			CEP 03	LUIV	$\top$
			2r,		
	(12) WELL LOG:	AT STANKE		M. OH	
C D DE	1	Elevation	SAL		
			From	To	SV
gravel					
					<u> </u>
		75-51 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	2921		
			1000	2928	
				2942	
	Resalt Plant Wine	Latinia Clay 10	2004	2954	
	Auglh Hour Co.	au thou		2969	
MARKET (IN)				2979	
	Breaks Hear + C	Marti	2779	7.004	
	Brosh Grow with		2004	3020	
Casing Liner	Broto Brew the	in Clay Hoay			
	Brest Black	Es. Ginder	-031		
	Ked H Kission +	Mrsb Green	1	-	
	MARU	1 1 11 CA	v1-	3033	
	04 4 4 4	era that hom!	1	3036	
	Nou RI-1	SOFT		3037	
r	Date started			3038	
Flowing Artesian	I certify that the work I n	erformed on the constr	uction alter	ition or show	ıdan-
Time	I of this well is in compliance	with Oregon water our	only wall con	eta acitorata	-don
l hr.	and belief.	ion reported above are	mue to the be	est of my kno	wlet
			WWC Num	iber	
	Signed				
ound					
- ii	I accept responsibility for	the construction, alter	ation, or aba	ndonment wo	ork
Too little	performed during this time is	s in compliance with O	regon water	cumply wall	
	construction standards. This	report is true to the be	st of my kno	wledge and b	_
	1/2	1		-	4
Depth   Dept					

UNIO .

APR 13 2000

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for convelled to this remost and

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

WELLID. #L 40698 START CARD # N73877

Instruct	ions for	comm	lenge this re			Date of the		and the same of th	TOTAL CONTROLLER			
(1) OWN	ER:			W	ell Nu	mber			OF WELL by legal descri			
Name									Latitude			
Address				Ø4 : 4 :		72			N or S Range			W. WM
City	OF T	ODE		State		Zip			1/4	6.	. 1/4	
(2) TYPE				ian (mashb		tion) 🛗 Aban	domenant	Tax Lot	Lot Block Well (or nearest address)	s	npaintelou_	
(3) DRIL				HOD (repair/r	CCOENTIN	month [ ] Voges	TOTAL DELI	2 Goot Vortess of	Mett (or Destest Soriess)			
			ry Mud 🔲	Cable	Aug	an an		(10) STATIC WA	Mar Lavia			
=						şw			below land surface.	1	Date	
4) PROP	osian	US 3			-	the later of the later		Artesian pressure		inch.	Date	
Domesti	ic [	Com	munity [	Industrial		Irrigation		(11) WATER BEA				1000
Thermal			-	Livestock		Other						
(5) BOR	EHOL	ECO	NSTRUCT	TON:				Depth at which water	was first found			
Special Co	astructio	n appr	oval Yes	No Depti	of Co	mploted Well	n.		TO BY ON			
Explosives	used [	Yes	No Type		A	mount		From	To	Rithmeto	d Flow Rate	SW
H	OLE			SEAL					ENED BY Y			
Diameter	Frem	To ,	Materia	From	To	Sacks or po	ends	l	ECEIVE			
								\ <u>\</u>	3 211	3		
						_			SEP 03 201			
	-			-		-				THE STATE OF THE S	in west	
Tom:	al elec-	<u>1</u>	Method		10 r	C D	□E	(12) WELL LOG	CALEM,			
How was so	_	ALI:	DOING	⊔^ ע	ם פ			Gre	ound Elevation SALEM,	7/2		
Other Backfill pla	ced from	n	ft. to	ft.	Mater	rial			torial	From	To	SWL
iravel plac						of gravel			h-shale+	3038		1
6) CASI				and the same				Class thee	2 SOFT		3043	
ensence-universe	amotor	Free		ange Steel	Plasti	c Welded	Chroaded	Cinder Rad	Brown Born Blad	2093	3045	
Casing:	DRESCONTEAL							Barnto Klas	b-shaller Som	3045	3047	
									ch-shak White	3047	3049	
									1+ thee hab Shean	3049	3051	
									Quate while vilicon		3057	
iner:									lay Hay - Quarte	3054	2065	
_								Bomb Hour	class their shallton	3065		-
Final locati			ratalo al al XII			-14						-
			SCREENS	:						-		
Perfo			Method		14	sterial						
Scree		Slot	.ype		Tele/pl	be						
From	Te	atmo	Number	Diameter	stat	Casing	Liner	<del> </del>				
			+									
						_	ä			4		
							ŏ					
B) WELI	TEST	'S: M	inimum tes	ting time i	s 1 bo	ur		Date started	Complet	ed		
						Flow	ing	(unbonded) Water W	ell Constructor Certification	n:		
Pump	•	B	ailer	Air 🗌		Artes		I certify that the we	ork I performed on the constru liance with Oregon water sup	ction, altern	etion, or abe	indonmer
Yield gal	/mate	Dra	wdews	Drill sten	n at		lane	Materials used and ini	ormation reported above are t	rue to the b	est of my k	nowiedge
							hr.	and belief.	7	*****		00.00 <del>.0</del> 0
								Ø! A		WWC Nun		
					. 171	Passad		Signed	Constructor Certification:		Date	
lemperatur				-		Found				4	-4	
Was a water	10.00		-	By whom		☐ Too lit	tle	performed on this well	lity for the construction, alters I during the construction dates	reported al	bove. All w	mrk
			or not suitable Odor C				uja .	performed during this	time is in compliance with Or . This report is true to the ber	egon water	supply well	1
	_	י ב	Out IIC	Olored [_	Office			AND THE PERSON AND TH			mber <u>13</u>	
Solver or all								Signed Wash	of James		Date	
								CALLED TO THE	w			

